MIC5209
500mA Low-Noise LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5209 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with
very low dropout voltage, typically 10mV at light loads and
less than 500mV at full load, with better than 1% output
voltage accuracy
Designed especially for hand-held, battery-powered

Micrel, Inc. MIC5209
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temperature Range Package Pb-Free
MIC5209-2.5BS   2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-2.5YS 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-3.0BS 3.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.0YS 3.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-3.3BS 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.3YS 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-3.6BS 3.6V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-3.6YS 3.6V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-4.2BS 4.2V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-4.2YS 4.2V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-5.0BS 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC5209-5.0YS 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223 X
MIC5209-1.8BM(1) 1.8V -0°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-1.8YM(1) 1.8V -0°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-2.5BM 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-2.5YM 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-3.0BM 3.0V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-3.0YM 3.0V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-3.3BM 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-3.3YM 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-3.6BM 3.6V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-3.6YM 3.6V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-5.0BM 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209-5.0YM 5.0V  -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209BM Adjustable (2.5V − 5.0V) -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC5209YM Adjustable (2.5V − 5.0V) -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8 X
MIC5209-1.8YU(1) 1.8V -0°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209-2.5BU 2.5V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-2.5YU 2.5V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
Note:
1. Contact Micrel for availability.
June 2, 2014 2 Revision 3.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC5209
June 2, 2014 3 Revision 3.0
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Voltage Junction Temperature Range Package Pb-Free
MIC5209-3.0BU 3.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.0YU 3.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209-3.3BU 3.3V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.3YU 3.3V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209-3.6BU 3.6V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-3.6YU 3.6V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209-5.0BU 5.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209-5.0YU 5.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209BU Adjustable (2.5V  5.0V) -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC5209YU Adjustable (2.5V  5.0V) -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5 X
MIC5209YML Adjustable (2.5V  5.0V) 40°C to +125°C 8-Pin DFN X
Micrel, Inc. MIC5209
Pin Configuration
MIC5209-x.xBS
SOT-223
Fixed Voltages